
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL  60505
www.aurora-il.org

City of Aurora

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0024 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/10/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/13/2024 2/13/2024

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchasing to increase the Purchase Order for RC Wegman
Construction Company, 750 Morton Avenue, Aurora, IL, 60506 by the amount of $3,617,578.00 for
seven individually bid construction trade packages as well as seven allowances as part of the Public
Works Combined Maintenance Facility Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation - BP3, 2. BP3 Bid Results Analysis, 3. AmendmentNo.1.3_GMP_12222023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council2/13/2024 1

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)Committee of the Whole2/6/2024 1

recommended for approvalInfrastructure and Technology
Committee

1/22/2024 1 Pass

City of Aurora Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

